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No. 626, A.] 	 [Published July 30, 1927. 

CHAPTER 450. 
AN ACT to make an appropriation to defray the expenses of 

the special joint committee on water power appointed pur-
suant to Joint Resolution No. 5, A. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated from the general 

fund the sum of ten thousand dollars, or so much thereof as may 
be necessary, to pay the expenses which the special joint com-
mittee on water power appointed pursuant to Joint Resolution 
No. 5, A. may incur pursuant to said joint resolution, including 
expenses for necessary stenographic and other assistants. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved July 28, 1927. 

No. 683, Ai 	 [Published July 30, 1927. 

CHAPTER 451. 
AN ACT to amend subdivision 6 of paragraph (a) of subsection 

(14) of section 66.06 of the statutes, relating to the charges 
for water furnished to public properties by cities of the first 
class. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subdivision 6 of paragraph (a) of subsection (14) 

of section 66.06 of the statutes is amended to read : (66.06) (14) 
(a) 6. The commissioner of public works of any such city may 
issue a permit to the county in which it is located, to any na-
tional home for disabled soldiers, or to any other applicant to 
obtain water from the waterworks in the said city for use outside 
of the limits of such city ; and for that purpose to connect any 
pipe that shall be laid outside of the city limits with any water 
pipe in such city. No such permit shall be issued until the 
applicant shall first file with the commissioner of public works 
a bond in such sum and with such surety as the said commissioner 
shall approve, conditioned that the said applicant will obey all 


